
 

Earl Gibson              Department of Public Works 
Public Works Superintendent            7 Hunter Road, Freeport, ME 04032 
Office (207) 865-4461                                                                                    Mailing Address:  
Fax (207) 865-0244                                                                                30 Main Street, Freeport, ME 04032 
 
 
 
November 16, 202 
 
 
MEMO 
 
 
To:         Town Manager, Peter Joseph, DPW, Director, Adam Bliss  
  
From:    DPW Superintendent, Earl Gibson 
 
RE: Recycling Center Tractor Bid Recommendation 
 
 
Based on bid results and what is best suited for the Town of Freeport I'm recommending that we award 
a bid of $68,900.00 to Wallingford Equipment of Auburn Maine for a new tractor with attachments 
 
Note: $70,000.00 was included in the FY22-23 Recycling Center Budget for the purchase of a new tractor 
with attachments. The total bid price with trade-in included is $68,900.00. This will be a saving of 
$1,100.00. 

 

 
Sincerely,  
Earl Gibson 

ITEM # 206-22 RECYCLING TRACTOR
BID



Town of Freeport 

Recycling Center Tractor Bid Opening 

Monday, October 17, 2022 at 11:05am 

The following bids were submitted for a new Recycling Facility Tractor: 

   

  

  United Ag & Turf:  John Deere 4044R Compact  $80,479.03 
      Minus Trade In   -$17,500.00 
      Unable to meet spec’s   
 
  Hall Implement Co.:  Unable to meet spec’s 

 

 Jordan Equipment:  Bobcat UW56    $88,174.00 

     Minus Trade In   -$21,500.00 

     Unable to meet spec’s    

 $66,674.00 

 

 Wallingford Equipment Co.: Kubota 72”    $97,900.00 

     Minus Trade In   -$15,000.00 

          $82,900.00 

      Snow Blower and Weight Box was removed from bid at the of Freeport request     

                                                                                                                                                   $14,000.00  

                                                                                                                           Total               $72,900.00 
  

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 Recorded by Tammy Morrissey 

            Revised by Earl Gibson 



Tractor Dealers: 
(mailed Recycling Center tractor bid: 10/8/22) 

 
Hall Implement Co. 
1 John Deere Rd. 
Windham, ME 04062 
 
Chad Little Outdoor Power Equipment 
181 Pleasant St. 
Brunswick, ME 04011 
 
Chad Little Outdoor Power Equipment 
7 Glasgow Rd. 
Scarborough, ME 04074 
 
United Ag & Turf 
26 John Deere Rd. 
Auburn, ME 04210 
 
Wallingford Equipment Co., Inc. 
2527 Turner Rd. 
Auburn, ME 04210 
 
MB Tractor & Equipment 
500 Ossipee Trail E. 
Gorham, ME 04038 
 
Waterman Farm Machinery Co 
827 Sabattus Rd. 
Sabattus, ME 04280 
 
Bangor Tractor and Equipment 
1201 Hammond St. 
Bangor, ME 04401 
 
Hood Equipment 
7 Stonecrest Dr. 
Turner, ME 04282 
 
Tripp's Trading 
1151 Lewiston Rd. 
New Gloucester, ME 04260 
 
Jordan Equipment Co. 
18 Blackstrap Rd. 
Falmouth, ME 04105 
 
Alta Equipment Company 
23 Foss Rd. 
Lewiston, ME 04240 
 
MTE Equipment Solutions, Inc. 
Attn: Matt Hunter 
115 Franklin St. Ext. 
Derry, NH 03038 
Ph: 207-385-6684 
mhunter@mte.us.com 
 

mailto:mhunter@mte.us.com

